the Closing on February 14, 2023, and the Closing of the Business Combination on February 14,
2023.

The
 following summarizes the pro forma shares of Post-Combination Company Common Stock issued and the table below shows the issued and
outstanding
at the Closing:

   Share ownership in New Ocean Biomedical
Stockholder   Shares   %
Legacy Ocean equity holders   23,355,432   63.5%
AHAC Public Stockholders   210,907   0.6%
AHAC Sponsor(s)   2,625,000   7.1%
Extension Shares   1,365,000   3.7%
Shares Consideration   1,200,000   3.3%
Syndicated Forward Purchase Agreement   8,000,000   21.8%
   36,756,339   100.0%

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS
OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(In
thousands)

   (A)   (B)

Ocean
Biomedical
Historical

AHAC
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 116   $ 472   $ 4,146   (1)   $ 3,684
   (1,050)   (5)
Deferred Acquisition Costs   1,018   -   (1,018)   (2)   -
Prepaid expenses and other assets   -   128   -   128
Total current assets   1,134   600   2,078   3,812

Forward purchase agreement   -   -   51,127   (1)   51,127
Cash held in trust   -   108,529   (108,529)   (1)   -
Total assets   $ 1,134   $ 109,129   $ (55,324)   $ 54,939

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 9,999   $ 181   $ -   $ 10,180
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   182   860   -   1,042
Short term loans   789   1,050   (1,050)   (5)   789
Total current liabilities   10,970   2,091   (1,050)   12,011

Deferred underwriting commissions   -   3,150   3,150
Total liabilities   10,970   5,241   (1,050)   15,161

Commitments and contingencies
AHAC Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   -   108,529   (108,529)   (1)   -

Stockholders’ (deficit) equity
AHAC preferred stock   -   -   -   -
Legacy Ocean common stock   -   -   -   -
AHAC Class A common stock   -   -   4   (3)   4
AHAC Class B common stock   1   (1)   (3)   -
Additional paid-in capital   70,770   (2,330)   99,182   (1)   166,914
   (1,018)   (2)
   (3)   (3)
   (2,312)   (4)
   2,625   (5)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (80,606)   (2,312)   (43,909)   (1)   (127,140)
   2,312   (4)
   (2,625)   (5)
Total stockholders’ (deficit)
equity   (9,836)   (4,641)   54,255   39,778
Total liabilities and stockholders’
(deficit) equity   $ 1,134   $ 109,129   $ (55,324)   $ 54,939

(A)
Obtained from the unaudited balance sheet of Ocean Biomedical as of September 30, 2022.

(B)
Obtained from the unaudited balance sheet of AHAC as of September 30, 2022.

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR
THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Dollars
in thousands, except per share data)

   Ocean
   Biomedical   AHAC   Transaction
   Historical   Historical   Accounting   Pro Forma
   (A)   (B)   Adjustments   Note 2   Combined

Revenue   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -
Operating expenses:
Research and development   33,933   -   -   33,933
Selling, general and administrative   28,412   567   -   28,979
Total operating expenses   62,345   567   -   62,912
Income(Loss) from operations   (62,345)   (567)   -   (62,912)
Other income (expense):
Other income (expense):   1   -   (43,909)   (dd)   (43,908)
Interest, net   -   2   (2)   (aa)   -
Loss on Extinguishment of Debt   -   -   (2,625)   (cc)   (2,625)
Total other income (expense)   1   2   (46,536)   (46,533)
Income (loss) before income tax expense   (62,344)   (565)   (46,536)   (109,445)
Income tax expense   -   -   —   -
Net income (loss)   $ (62,344)   $ (565)   $ (46,536)   $ (109,445)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding, Class
A Common Stock   17,487,290   5,649,746   36,756,339   (bb)   36,756,339

Class A common stock - basic and diluted net loss per share   $ (3.57)   $ (0.10)   $ (2.98)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding, Class
B Common Stock   2,451,777   (2,451,777)   (bb)
Class B common stock - basic and diluted net loss per share   $ (0.23)

(A)
Obtained from the audited statement of operations of Ocean Biomedical ended December 31, 2021.

(B)
Obtained from the audited statement of operations of AHAC ended December 31, 2021.

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
NINE
MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Dollars
in thousands, except per share data)

Ocean

Biomedical   AHAC   Transaction
   Historical   Historical   Accounting   Proforma
   (A)   (B)   Adjustments   Note 2   Combined

Revenue   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -
Operating expenses:
Research and development   8,248   -   8,248
Selling, general and administrative   6,935   1,867   -   8,802
Total operating expenses   15,183   1,867   -   17,050
Loss from operations   (15,183)   (1,867)   -   (17,050)
Other income (expense):
Other income (expense):   (1,193)   -   -   (1,193)
Interest, net   -   499   (499)   (aa)   -
Total other income (expense)   (1,193)   499   (499)   (1,193)
Income (loss) before income tax expense   (16,376)   (1,368)   (499)   (18,243)
Income tax expense   -   -   -   -
Net income (loss)   $ (16,376)   $ (1,368)   $ (499)   $ (18,243)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding, Class
A Common Stock   17,496,370   10,600,000   36,756,339   (bb)   36,756,339

Class A common stock - basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.94)   $ (0.13)   $ (0.50)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding, Class
B Common Stock   2,625,000   (2,625,000)   (bb)   -
Class B common stock - basic and diluted net loss per share   $ (0.52)

(A)
Obtained from the unaudited statement of operations for nine months ended of Ocean Biomedical as of September 30, 2022.